
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002136-2024 

Tender

SC23237 - KEIFCA Cabin RIB

Kent County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002136

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042f01  

Published 22 January 2024, 4:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

Sessions House

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Contact

Mr Cameron Croucher

Email

Cameron.Croucher@kent.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000411901

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002136-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002136-2024
mailto:Cameron.Croucher@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk
http://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SC23237 - KEIFCA Cabin RIB

Reference number

DN707981

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Kent County Council and Kent and Essex IFCA proceed with procurement and build of a 9.5 –
11m cabin RIB subject to a tendering process.

The size and enclosed protection of a cabin RIB provides an elevated and protected vantage
point, enhancing surveillance capabilities over those provided by existing vessels to monitor
larger areas of the water and detect potential illegal fishing activities effectively. Whilst the
cabin would allow for extended patrols, enabling officers to stay on the water for longer
durations, ensuring continuous presence in critical areas.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kent County Council and Kent and Essex IFCA proceed with procurement and build of a 9.5 –
11m cabin RIB subject to a tendering process.

The size and enclosed protection of a cabin RIB provides an elevated and protected vantage
point, enhancing surveillance capabilities over those provided by existing vessels to monitor
larger areas of the water and detect potential illegal fishing activities effectively. Whilst the
cabin would allow for extended patrols, enabling officers to stay on the water for longer
durations, ensuring continuous presence in critical areas.

With a larger fuel capacity than existing KEIFCA RIB’s, the vessel would be able cover
greater distances, allowing officers to reach remote or offshore areas. Extended operational
range would response time to incidents and enables timely intervention in cases of
suspected illegal fishing or MPA incursions. The larger size of the cabin RIB would provide a
stable platform for boarding operations, ensuring the safety of officers during inspections of
fishing vessels. The cabin space could be utilised to process necessary paperwork, store
seized items, and carry inspection equipment, streamlining the enforcement process.

The enclosed cabin would protect enforcement officers from adverse weather conditions
both in summer and in winter, enabling continuous patrols even during rough seas or
inclement weather, ensuring consistent enforcement. The presence of a larger, more visible
enforcement vessel would act as a deterrent to illegal activities and the larger RIB's better
capabilities would signal a strong commitment to compliance within the District,
encouraging compliance among legitimate fishermen and promoting a level playing field
within the industry.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

26 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

Sessions House

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Email

cameron.croucher@kent.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:cameron.croucher@kent.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-11T03:13:47+0100
	TCPDF




